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SUMMARY of RESULTS

INTERNATIONAL FLY FISHING ASSOCIATION

LOUGH LEIN  -   2016

SPRING MATCH

 4.111  18 fishWinner ENGLAND

  13 fish2nd Place

  13 fish3rd Place

   8 fish4th Place

  52 fishGRAND TOTALS

 52 fishfishWeigh-in totals 11.981

kg

kg

kg

kg

kg

kg

fish  0.907SCOTLANDBEST BASKET    4Alan Steven kg

 0.430WALESHEAVIEST TROUT Marco Orsi kg

fish  0.711ENGLAND John Horsey    3 kg

fish  0.536IRELAND Noel Shiels    2 kg

fish  0.907SCOTLAND Alan Steven    4 kg

fish  0.607WALES Peter Thurnall    2 kg

fish  0.224OFFICIALS' TROPHY Joe Quinn    1 kg

fish  0.224Michael Monaghan    1 kg

fish  1.011Best Boatman - no 25 Pat Hoare    4 kg

[addit.  0.250 kg  per fish after 4 fish]
IFFA Official Results
website: www.iffa.net

http://www.iffa.net


Name Fish
FISH WEIGHED HEAVIEST

ENGLISH RESULTS

Fish
TOTAL

INTERNATIONAL FLY FISHING ASSOCIATION

LOUGH LEIN  -   2016

SPRING MATCH

ADDITIONAL
FISHkg kg kg

John Horsey 3 30.711 0.711

Bob Fitzpatrick 2 20.475 0.475

Carl Nixon 2 20.459 0.459

Gilliaum Vermeulen 2 20.433 0.433

Ben Dobson 2 20.416 0.416

Paul Wild 2 20.389 0.389

Charlie Abrahams 2 20.385 0.385

Ian Donaldson 1 10.372 0.372

Brad Gifford 1 10.273 0.273

Richard Slater 1 10.198 0.198

Nick Dunn   (c) 0 0

Tony Curtis 0 0

Tony Donnelly 0 0

Mark Withyman 0 0

18 0 18 4.111   4.1110

[addit.  0.250 kg  per fish after 4 fish]
IFFA Official Results
website: www.iffa.net

http://www.iffa.net


Name Fish
FISH WEIGHED HEAVIEST

  IRISH RESULTS

Fish
TOTAL

INTERNATIONAL FLY FISHING ASSOCIATION

LOUGH LEIN  -   2016

SPRING MATCH

ADDITIONAL
FISHkg kg kg

Noel Shiels 2 20.536 0.536

Seamus O'Loughlin 2 20.466 0.466

Gary Smith 1 10.214 0.214

Paul Dignum 1 10.207 0.207

Tommy O'Loughlin 1 10.182 0.182

John Buckley 1 10.175 0.175

Maurice Willis   (c) 0 0

Ben Browne 0 0

Barry Fox 0 0

Mike Keady 0 0

Harry McAteer 0 0

Joe Gilroy 0 0

Jim Sheehan 0 0

Paddy Ward 0 0

8 0 8 1.780   1.7800

[addit.  0.250 kg  per fish after 4 fish]
IFFA Official Results
website: www.iffa.net

http://www.iffa.net


Name Fish
FISH WEIGHED HEAVIEST

SCOTTISH RESULTS

Fish
TOTAL

INTERNATIONAL FLY FISHING ASSOCIATION

LOUGH LEIN  -   2016

SPRING MATCH

ADDITIONAL
FISHkg kg kg

Alan Steven 4 40.907 0.907

Mick Tait 2 20.467 0.467

Ronnie Glass 2 20.422 0.422

Donald McGregor 1 10.224 0.224

Frank Watt 1 10.206 0.206

Ray Anderson 1 10.195 0.195

Allan Smith   (c) 1 10.188 0.188

Kevin McCabe 1 10.179 0.179

Alan Brock 0 0

Andy Dunn 0 0

Allan Gamble 0 0

Wullie Leach 0 0

Ally Middlemass 0 0

Andrew Morgan 0 0

13 0 13 2.788   2.7880

[addit.  0.250 kg  per fish after 4 fish]
IFFA Official Results
website: www.iffa.net

http://www.iffa.net


Name Fish
FISH WEIGHED HEAVIEST

  WELSH RESULTS

Fish
TOTAL

INTERNATIONAL FLY FISHING ASSOCIATION

LOUGH LEIN  -   2016

SPRING MATCH

ADDITIONAL
FISHkg kg kg

Peter Thurnall 2 20.607 0.607

Spencer Williams 2 20.576 0.576

George Barron 2 20.462 0.462

Marco Orsi 1 *10.430 0.4300.430

Andrew Lewis   (c) 2 20.396 0.396

Steve Docherty 1 10.255 0.255

Bob Mayers 1 10.215 0.215

Darren Williams 1 10.203 0.203

Tim Llewellyn 1 10.158 0.158

Tony Bevan 0 0

Richard Hooper 0 0

Tony Parker 0 0

Paul Sharman 0 0

Phil Thomas 0 0

13 0 13 3.302   3.3020

[addit.  0.250 kg  per fish after 4 fish]
IFFA Official Results
website: www.iffa.net

http://www.iffa.net


Name

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

Place Country Fish
FISH WEIGHED ADDITIONAL HEAVIEST

Fish
TOTAL

INTERNATIONAL FLY FISHING ASSOCIATION

LOUGH LEIN  -   2016

SPRING MATCH

kg FISH kg kg

0.907  0.907Alan Steven 1 SCOTLAND  4  4

0.711  0.711John Horsey 2 ENGLAND  3  3

0.607  0.607Peter Thurnall 3 WALES  2  2

0.576  0.576Spencer Williams 4 WALES  2  2

0.536  0.536Noel Shiels 5 IRELAND  2  2

0.475  0.475Bob Fitzpatrick 6 ENGLAND  2  2

0.467  0.467Mick Tait 7 SCOTLAND  2  2

0.466  0.466Seamus O'Loughlin 8 IRELAND  2  2

0.462  0.462George Barron 9 WALES  2  2

0.459  0.459Carl Nixon10 ENGLAND  2  2

0.433  0.433Gilliaum Vermeulen11 ENGLAND  2  2

0.430 0.430 0.430Marco Orsi12 WALES  1 * 1

0.422  0.422Ronnie Glass13 SCOTLAND  2  2

0.416  0.416Ben Dobson14 ENGLAND  2  2

0.396  0.396Andrew Lewis15 WALES  2  2

0.389  0.389Paul Wild16 ENGLAND  2  2

0.385  0.385Charlie Abrahams17 ENGLAND  2  2

0.372  0.372Ian Donaldson18 ENGLAND  1  1

0.273  0.273Brad Gifford19 ENGLAND  1  1

0.255  0.255Steve Docherty20 WALES  1  1

0.224  0.224Donald McGregor21 SCOTLAND  1  1

0.215  0.215Bob Mayers22 WALES  1  1

0.214  0.214Gary Smith23 IRELAND  1  1

0.207  0.207Paul Dignum24 IRELAND  1  1

0.206  0.206Frank Watt25 SCOTLAND  1  1

0.203  0.203Darren Williams26 WALES  1  1

0.198  0.198Richard Slater27 ENGLAND  1  1

0.195  0.195Ray Anderson28 SCOTLAND  1  1

[addit.  0.250 kg  per fish after 4 fish]website: www.iffa.net
IFFA Official Results

http://www.iffa.net


Name

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

Place Country Fish
FISH WEIGHED ADDITIONAL HEAVIEST

Fish
TOTAL

INTERNATIONAL FLY FISHING ASSOCIATION

LOUGH LEIN  -   2016

SPRING MATCH

kg FISH kg kg

0.188  0.188Allan Smith29 SCOTLAND  1  1

0.182  0.182Tommy O'Loughlin30 IRELAND  1  1

0.179  0.179Kevin McCabe31 SCOTLAND  1  1

0.175  0.175John Buckley32 IRELAND  1  1

0.158  0.158Tim Llewellyn33 WALES  1  1

Nick Dunn34 eq. ENGLAND  0  0

Tony Curtis34 eq. ENGLAND  0  0

Tony Donnelly34 eq. ENGLAND  0  0

Mark Withyman34 eq. ENGLAND  0  0

Maurice Willis34 eq. IRELAND  0  0

Ben Browne34 eq. IRELAND  0  0

Barry Fox34 eq. IRELAND  0  0

Mike Keady34 eq. IRELAND  0  0

Harry McAteer34 eq. IRELAND  0  0

Joe Gilroy34 eq. IRELAND  0  0

Jim Sheehan34 eq. IRELAND  0  0

Paddy Ward34 eq. IRELAND  0  0

Alan Brock34 eq. SCOTLAND  0  0

Andy Dunn34 eq. SCOTLAND  0  0

Allan Gamble34 eq. SCOTLAND  0  0

Wullie Leach34 eq. SCOTLAND  0  0

Ally Middlemass34 eq. SCOTLAND  0  0

Andrew Morgan34 eq. SCOTLAND  0  0

Tony Bevan34 eq. WALES  0  0

Richard Hooper34 eq. WALES  0  0

Tony Parker34 eq. WALES  0  0

Paul Sharman34 eq. WALES  0  0

Phil Thomas34 eq. WALES  0  0

[addit.  0.250 kg  per fish after 4 fish]website: www.iffa.net
IFFA Official Results

http://www.iffa.net

